TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arnold Foods Company, Inc.		02/05/2009 CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnold Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	255 Business Center Drive	
City:	Horsham	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19044	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1122503	A TOAST TO THE NATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)654-5481

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9496545468
Email: arnold@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Leslie Arnold
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 2: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25025-0003001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Arnold
Signature:	/lya/
Date:	02/18/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0674

900127336

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment by Arnold Foods to Arnold Products#page1.tif source=Assignment by Arnold Foods to Arnold Products#page2.tif source=Assignment by Arnold Foods to Arnold Products#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the 5th day of February, 2009, between Arnold Foods Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") and Arnold Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and is using the trademarks listed in Schedule A ("Marks") attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Marks, including but not limited to, the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the parent corporation of ASSIGNEE; and WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR covenants that it will, when requested, execute, deliver and acknowledge all such further instruments of conveyance and do and perform all such other acts and things as ASSIGNOR may reasonably require to more effectively accomplish the assignment, transfer and recordation thereof of the said Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00, the receipt and sufficiency thereof is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNOR, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in the Marks, including, but not limited to, registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, together with the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of said Marks, and to collect and retain damages and profits therefor, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all of the income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto.

ASSIGNEE's authority hereunder shall include, without limitation, the authority to execute and receive any certificate of ownership or other document to transfer title to any of the Marks assigned pursuant to this Trademark Assignment, and to take any other actions necessary or incident to the powers granted to ASSIGNEE in this Trademark Assignment.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand at Horsham,
Pemsylvana, this 5th day of Felon	Many, 2009.
ARNOLD FOODS COMPANY, INC.	ARNOLD PRODUCTS, INC.
July Juignan	By: SHELLY W. SELIGMAN
Title: SHELLY W. SELIGMAN Vice President and Secretary	Vice President and Secretary Title:
State of <u>Remsylvania</u> §	
County of Malgoneury §	
Shellu Seliannan known to me to be	, 2009, personally appeared to the enowledged that he executed the same as his contained. Notary Public My Commission Expires: fine 24, 100 9
State of Pennsylvania §	
County of Montgomery §	
Shelly Seligna, known to me to be foregoing Trademark Assignment and ack	mowledged that he executed the same as his
free act and deed for the purposes therein	Lunda M. Schew
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: fune 24, 2009
NOTAPIAL SEAL LINDA A. SCHEUERER, Notary Public	
Horsham Twp. Montgomery County My Commission Expires June 24, 2009	

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0677

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
A TOAST TO THE NATION (U.S. federal reg.)	1122503	07/17/1979
AUGUST BROS. (Florida state reg.)	T9320	12/15/1992
SAVONI'S (Florida state reg.)	T9322	12/15/1992

90329205.doc

RECORDED: 02/18/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003937 FRAME: 0678